NRA 156th Imperial Meeting Total Entry: 745

Conan Doyle
900x
The Sir Arthur Conan Doyle Challenge Statuette, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00
1 Mr JA Watson XS Uppingham Veterans RC VVVVVVVVVV 50.10v  £4

X Class Tankard

A Silver Bar and £20.00

2 Mr J Corbett X City RC 5VVVVVVVVV 50.9v
A Silver Bar and £20.00
2 Mr RS Darwish 0S BCRT 5VVVVVVVVV 50.9v £4

O Class Tankard

Winner of a Bronze Bar

4 Mr TJ Bullock X Langar RC VVV5VVVVVV 50.9v
5 SSGT BA Opondo 0s Kenya RA VVVV5VVVVV 50.9v £4
6 Mr AR Le Quesne 0S Jersey RA VVVVVV5VVVY 50.9v £4
7 Mr R Stewart X OGRE VVVVVVV5VV 50.9v
8 Mr PM Patel XS Old Epsomian RC VVVVVVVV5V 50.9v £4
9 Mr SNS Penrose A Guernsey RC VVVVVVVVV5 50.9v
A Class Tankard
10 Miss CH Cuming XS NLRC 55VVVVVVVV 50.8v £4
11 Mrs HV Golaszewski 0] Welsh RA 5V5VVVVVVV 50.8v
12 Mr OR Farrell X Old Wellingtonians V5V5VVVVVV 50.8v
13 Mr MJ Ensor X Old Guildfordians RC VVV55VVVVV 50.8v
13 Mr T Smith AS Leics & District RPC VVV55VVVVV 50.8v £4
15 Mr NC Mace X Guernsey RC 5VVVV5VVVV 50.8v
15 Mr RW Ramage AS Welsh RA 5VVVV5VVVV 50.8v £4
17 Lt TH Dodds XS  Welsh RA VV5VVV5VVV 50.8v £4
18 Mr AM Bullen AS Welwyn Phoenix VVVV5V5VVV 50.8v £4
19 Lt CE Holland AS RNTRC 5VVVVVV5VV 50.8v £4
19 Mr DJ Gass A City of Newcastle RC 5VVVVVV5VvV 50.8v
21 Mr SW Maris oS Huddersfield RC VVVV5VV5VvV 50.8v £4
22 Flt Lt LS Crisp AS RAF Air Cmd VVVVVV55VvV 50.8v £4
23 Mr RAV Hebblethwaite X LMRA V5VVVVVV5V 50.8v
24 Mr ML Millar XS Comber RC VVVVV5VV5V 50.8v £4
25 Capt NJ Ball XS Wellington College VVVVVV5V5V 50.8v £4
26 Mr MC Cooper X Ulster SASC VV5VVVVVV5 50.8v
27 Mr MA Kirkillo-Stacewicz 0] Bedfordians RC VVVVVV5VV5 50.8v
28 Mr CJ Mitchell XS  Cardinals 55V5VVVVVV 50.7v £4
29 Mr O Christy T Edinburgh University RC 5V55VVVVVvV 50.7v
Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00
T Class Tankard
30 Ms AMG Ogilvie A NLRC 55VVVV5VVV 50.7v
30 Mr CB Cotillard 0S  Jersey RA 55VVVV5VVvV 50.7v £4
32 Dr CD Haley A OCRA 5V5VVV5VVV 50.7v
32 Mr JCT Kent XS Old Epsomian RC 5V5VVV5VVV 50.7v £4
34 Mr CL Gordon X USA National V5V5VV5VVV 50.7v
35 Mr TS Craig-Fleming oS Old Lancing Rifle Club VV5V5V5VVV 50.7v £4
36 Lt Col RHG Riley AS  ATSC VVV5V55VVV 50.7v
37 Air Cdre WD Cooper X RAF Air Cmd 5V5VVVV5vV 50.7v



38
39
40
40
4
42
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Mr M Raiber

Mr BK Green

Mr CRM Asquith
Mr DG Young

Mr KWD Ramsey
Mr PS Holmes

Mr JW Alexander
Mr SJV Osmond

Mrs EG Charlton
Dr HHG Pollock
Mr D de Vere
Mr C Fitzpatrick
Mr AM Norman

Dr JR Deane
Mr ND Stangroom

Dr MWM Veltman-Grisenthwaite

Mrs LE Haley

Lt Col AM Bell

SSGT FK Muhamed
Mr OJ Rolfe

Mr RJR Mott

Mr TR Harrison

Mr JEM Hartwell

Mr AR Wilde

Cdt AP Patel

Mr JRC Stanford-Beale
Ms RA Woodhouse
Mr OM Pryke

Mr AC Barrell

Mrs M Pantaleon-Ginestet
Miss AA Weinberger
Miss CL Wiseman
Miss RM Weinberger
Mr JRJ Hinde

Mr TM Booth

Flt Lt NP Moxon

Mr WF Livesey

Miss EAV Barrett
Cpl SG Benson

Mr FW Cowling

Miss GC McCaig

SLt CC McKenzie

Mr V Sytnik

Mr BHC Whitley

Ms JC Small

Mr CHY Chan

Miss LK Crosby

Mr RPF McKenna

Mr EJ Gadd-Chapman
Cdt AG Simpson

Mr DJ Studholme
Cdt M Griesemann
Mr BD Scott Langley
Mr CA Shelley

Mr TVCF Nightingale

0s

0sS
0sS

oS
0s

0s
0sS
0sS
oS
oS
0s
0s
0sS

oS

0sS

0s

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

_|

TS

TS

BDMP Germany
USA National

Old Wellingburian
Manchester RC
Old Epsomian RC
Manchester RC
Dungannon
Manchester RC

Old Guildfordians RC
Australian Rifle Team
OMRC

RAFTRC

Guernsey RC

Dursley

OGRE

OGRE

Nottingham City RC
Australia

Kenya RA

NLRC

LMRA

Old Malvernians
NLRC

LMRA

BCRT

Cardinals

Old Epsomian RC
Victoria College
Welsh RA
Normandy RC

GB U19
Metropolitan Police SC
BCRT

OGRE

Old Epsomian RC
RAF Air Cmd

Old Guildfordians RC

Bradfield College
ATSC

Charterhouse

BCRT

RNTRC

Wellington College
Epsom College
Oxford University RC
OGRE

Jersey RA

Guernsey RC
Southampton University
UKCRT

BYSA

BCRT

Bedfordians RC

00 Troubleshooters
NLRC

V5V5VVV5vV
5VVVVV55vV
V5VVVV55VV
V5VVVV55VV
55VVVVVV5V
55VVVVVV5V
5V5VVVVV5V
5VV5VVVV5V

V5VVVV5V5V
V5VVV5VVV5
VVV5VVVV55
55VVV55VVvV
VV55VV55vV

V5VV5V55VV
5VVVV555VV
555VVVVV5V
5VV55VVV5V
VVV55V5V5V
5VVVVV555V
5VVVVV5V55
5VVVVVV555
5V5555VVVV
55VV5V55VV
V5V55V5V5V
V5555VVVV5
V55VV5V5V5
VV55VV55V5
5555V5V5vV
5555V5VV5V
5555VVV55V
5V55V5V55V
55VV55V55V
5VV555V55V
5V555VV5V5
VV55V55V55
5555VV555V
5VV555555V

5VV5VV4VvV
5VVVV54VVV
VVV5V4V5vV
VV5VVV5Vv4V
545VVVV5VV
555VVVvv4yv
V5VVVVV554
54V5V5V5VV
5554VVVV5V
V554VV5V5V
4VV5V5V5V5
V545VVVV55
555VVVVV54
55V5455VVvV
5V455V55VV
4555V5VVV5
545VV55VV5
V5V5545VV5

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v

50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v

49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v

Last ‘X’ In

Last ‘A’ In
£4

£4
£4

£4
£4

£4

Last ‘O’ In

£4

£4

£4

£4

£4

£4



93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

MrY Aruran

Mr JJ Kahtava
Mr AF Chidlow
AS1 OT Gray
Mr SR Hall

Mr WJK Samuel
Mr J Nicholas
Mr LJ Smith

Wellington College
Wellington College
Oxford University RC
RAF Air Cmd

BCRT

Whitgift Veterans
RGS Guildford

St Andrews University

545V555VV5
55V5V54V55
5VV4VVVv4V
VV5VV4vvv4
VV5VVV544V
4V4VVVV5V5
V45545VVVV
V5VV4554VV

49.3v
49.3v
48.7v
48.7v
48.6v
48.6v
48.5v
48.5v

Last ‘T’ In



The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

Mr AR McLeod

Mr O Milanovic
Mr LVG OFlynn
Mr JRW Postle
Mr RJH Birtwistle
Col CO Bohlman
Mr CES Dickenson
Mr JBG Shepherd
Mr MRM Millar

Mr WCP Richards
Dr GP Nelson

Mr LA Reid

Mrs RL Furniss
Maj JME Cook

Cpl PLR Champagne

Dr GCD Barnett
Mr RW Sandlant
Mr PJR Holden
Mr AS Nanrey
Mr RR Warren
Miss CA Evans
Mr AC Morley
1P CK Kiptarus

Mr JA Bullock

Mrs SV Luckman
Mr JA Oakland

Mr RSF Shouler
Mr SH Wingrove
Mr PD Sykes

Mr TO Little

Mr LMD Cheek

Mr JMA Thompson
Mr RJ McQuillan
Mr BZ Danziger
Mr HJM Awin

Mr JGM Webster
Mr SM Negus

Mr RJS Curtis

Mrs HA Cook

Flt Lt S Livingston
Mr J Anderson

Mr CN Tremlett
Mr R Oxford

Mr BJ Le Cheminant

Miss JH Messer
Mr TA Ringer

Mr R Edwards
Maj HCM Bennett
Mr ER Welford
Mr JRL Burch

XS
XS

XS

XS
XS
XS
XS
XS

XS
XS
XS
XS
XS

AS
AS
XS

AS
XS
XS
XS

AS
XS
AS

XS
XS

>

AS
XS

XS
XS

XS

ATSC

USA National

Old Guildfordians RC
Old Epsomian RC
Manydown RC
USA National
RNTRC

Old Guildfordians RC
Old Epsomian RC
Gunroom Lizards
Manchester RC
Surrey RA

City RC

ARA

DCRA

OGRE

NRA Australia
OGRE

Canada

LMRA

Welsh RA
Wandsworth FBRC
Kenya RA

Langar RC

Old Epsomian RC
Oxford University RC
Surrey RA

Canberra RC
Bedfordians RC
OGRE

Old Guildfordians RC
Central Bankers RC
Ulster RA

OGRE

Old Epsomian RC
Uppingham Veterans RC
Canberra RC

UVRC

ATSC

RAF Air Cmd
Wilbury RC

Windsor RC

Welsh RA

Jersey RA

NLRC

Uppingham Veterans RC
North Herts Rifles
ATSC

Old Wellingtonians
Old Guildfordians RC

VV5VVVV55V
VVVV5VV55V
5V5VVVVVV5
V55VVVVVV5
VV5V5VVVV5
VVV5V5VVV5
VVVV55VVV5
5VVVVVVV55
V5VVVVVV55
5V555VVVVV
555VVVV5VvV
55V5VVV5VvV
V55VVV55VV
5V5VVV5V5V
V55VVV5V5V
VV5V5V5V5V
55VVVVV55V
V5V5VVV55V
VV55VVV55V
55V5VVVVV5
V5V5V5VVV5
V5V5V5VVV5
5VVVV55VV5
5VVVV55VV5
5VVV5VV5V5
VVV5V5VV55
VVV5VV5V55
VVV5VV5V55
V5VVVVV555
55V55V5VVV
VV55555VVvV
55VV5V55VV
5VV555VV5V
VVV55V555V
VV5VV5555V
V5555VVVV5
V5V5V55VV5
55VVVV55V5
V5VVV555V5
5V55555VVvV
5V55555VVvV
V55V555VV5
V555V5V5V5
VV555V55V5
55V55VVV55
55VVV55V55
5V5VV5V555
V55VVV5555
555V55VV55
5555VVV555
V5555555V5

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v
50.2v



