Conan Doyle

900x

The Sir Arthur Conan Doyle Challeng	e Statuett	te, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a	Gold Bar and £40.00		
1 Mr JA Watson	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	VVVVVVVV	50.10v £4 X Class Tan	
A Silver Bar and £20,00					
2 Mr J Corbett	Χ	City RC	5VVVVVVV	50.9v	
A Silver Bar and £20.00	00	DCDT	E\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	FO 0 C	
2 Mr RS Darwish	OS	BCRT	5VVVVVVVV	50.9v £ 4	
				O Class Tan	ıkara
Winner of a Bronze Bar					
4 Mr TJ Bullock	Х	Langar RC	VVV5VVVVVV	50.9v	
5 SSGT BA Opondo	OS	Kenya RA	VVVV5VVVVV	50.9v £ 4	4
6 Mr AR Le Quesne	OS	Jersey RA	VVVVV5VVV	50.9v £ 4	
7 Mr R Stewart	X	OGRE	VVVVVV5VV	50.9v	
8 Mr PM Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVVVVV5V	50.9v £ 4	4
9 Mr SNS Penrose	Α	Guernsey RC	VVVVVVVV5	50.9v	
				A Class Tan	nkard
10 Miss CH Cuming	XS	NLRC	55VVVVVVVV	50.8v £ 4	
11 Mrs HV Golaszewski	0	Welsh RA	5V5VVVVVV	50.8v	
12 Mr OR Farrell	Х	Old Wellingtonians	V5V5VVVVV	50.8v	
13 Mr MJ Ensor	Х	Old Guildfordians RC	VVV55VVVVV	50.8v	
13 Mr T Smith	AS	Leics & District RPC	VVV55VVVVV	50.8v £ 4	4
15 Mr NC Mace	Χ	Guernsey RC	5VVVV5VVVV	50.8v	
15 Mr RW Ramage	AS	Welsh RA	5VVVV5VVVV	50.8v £ 4	4
17 Lt TH Dodds	XS	Welsh RA	VV5VVV5VVV	50.8v £ 4	4
18 Mr AM Bullen	AS	Welwyn Phoenix	VVVV5V5VVV	50.8v £ 4	4
19 Lt CE Holland	AS	RNTRC	5VVVVV 5VV	50.8v £ 4	4
19 Mr DJ Gass	Α	City of Newcastle RC	5VVVVV 5VV	50.8v	
21 Mr SW Maris	OS	Huddersfield RC	VVVV5VV5VV	50.8v £ 4	4
22 Flt Lt LS Crisp	AS	RAF Air Cmd	VVVVV55VV	50.8v £ 4	4
23 Mr RAV Hebblethwaite	Χ	LMRA	V5VVVVV5V	50.8v	
24 Mr ML Millar	XS	Comber RC	VVVV5VV5V	50.8v £ 4	4
25 Capt NJ Ball	XS	Wellington College	VVVVV 5V5V	50.8v £ 4	4
26 Mr MC Cooper	Χ	Ulster SASC	VV5VVVVV 5	50.8v	
27 Mr MA Kirkillo-Stacewicz	0	Bedfordians RC	VVVVV 5 VV 5	50.8v	
28 Mr CJ Mitchell	XS	Cardinals	55V5VVVVVV	50.7v £ 4	4
29 Mr O Christy	Т	Edinburgh University RC	5V55VVVVVV	50.7v	
			Highest Tyro U	nder 25 Prize of £2	20.00
				T Class Tan	nkard
30 Ms AMG Ogilvie	Α	NLRC	55VVVV5VVV	50.7v	
30 Mr CB Cotillard	OS	Jersey RA	55VVVV5VVV	50.7v £ 4	4
32 Dr CD Haley	Α	OCRA	5V5VVV5VVV	50.7v	
32 Mr JCT Kent	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5V5VVV5VVV	50.7v £ 4	4
34 Mr CL Gordon	Χ	USA National	V5V5VV5VVV	50.7v	
35 Mr TS Craig-Fleming	OS	Old Lancing Rifle Club	VV5V5V5VVV	50.7v £ 4	4
36 Lt Col RHG Riley	AS	ATSC	VVV5V55VVV	50.7v	
37 Air Cdre WD Cooper	Χ	RAF Air Cmd	5V5VVVV5VV	50.7v	

20 11 11 7 11	.,	2242.6	\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}2\)\(\frac{1}2\)\(\frac{1}2\)\(\frac{1}2\)\(\frac{1}2\)\(\frac{1}2\)\(\frac{1}2\)\(\frac{1}2\)\	F0.7
38 Mr M Raiber	X	BDMP Germany	V5V5VVV5VV	50.7v
39 Mr BK Green	XS	USA National	5VVVV55VV	50.7v
40 Mr CRM Asquith	0	Old Wellingburian	V5VVV55VV	50.7v
40 Mr DG Young	Χ	Manchester RC	V5VVVV55VV	50.7v
42 Mr KWD Ramsey	XS	Old Epsomian RC	55VVVVV5V	50.7v
42 Mr PS Holmes	Α	Manchester RC	55VVVVV5V	50.7v
44 Mr JW Alexander	Χ	Dungannon	5V5VVVV5V	50.7v
45 Mr SJV Osmond	XS	Manchester RC	5VV5VVV5V	50.7v
				Last 'X' In
46 Mrs EG Charlton	0	Old Guildfordians RC	V5VVV5V5V	50.7v
47 Dr HHG Pollock	AS	Australian Rifle Team	V5VVV5VVV5	50.7v
48 Mr D de Vere	AS	OMRC	VVV5VVVV55	50.7v
49 Mr C Fitzpatrick	Α	RAFTRC	55VVV55VVV	50.6v
50 Mr AM Norman	AS	Guernsey RC	VV55VV55VV	50.6v
				Last 'A' In
51 Dr JR Deane	OS	Dursley	V5VV5V55VV	50.6v £ 4
52 Mr ND Stangroom	0	OGRE	5VVVV555VV	50.6v
53 Dr MWM Veltman-Grisenthwaite	OS	OGRE	555VVVV5V	50.6v £ 4
54 Mrs LE Haley	OS	Nottingham City RC	5VV55VVV5V	50.6v £ 4
55 Lt Col AM Bell	0	Australia	VVV55V5V5V	50.6v
56 SSGT FK Muhamed	OS	Kenya RA	5VVVV555V	50.6v £ 4
57 Mr OJ Rolfe	OS	NLRC	5VVVVV5V55	50.6v £ 4
58 Mr RJR Mott	0	LMRA	5VVVVV555	50.6v
59 Mr TR Harrison	OS	Old Malvernians	5V5555VVVV	50.5v £ 4
60 Mr JEM Hartwell	OS	NLRC	55VV5V55VV	50.5v
61 Mr AR Wilde	OS	LMRA	V5V55V5V5V	50.5v
62 Cdt AP Patel	OS	BCRT	V5555VVVV5	50.5v
63 Mr JRC Stanford-Beale	OS	Cardinals	V55VV5V5V5	50.5v
64 Ms RA Woodhouse	OS	Old Epsomian RC	VV55VV55V5	50.5v
65 Mr OM Pryke	OS	Victoria College	5555V5V5VV	50.4v
66 Mr AC Barrell	OS	Welsh RA	5555V5VV5V	50.4v
67 Mrs M Pantaleon-Ginestet	0	Normandy RC	5555VVV55V	50.4v
68 Miss AA Weinberger	0	GB U19	5V55V5V55V	50.4v
69 Miss CL Wiseman	OS	Metropolitan Police SC	55VV55V55V	50.4v
70 Miss RM Weinberger	0	BCRT	5VV555V55V	50.4v
71 Mr JRJ Hinde	OS	OGRE	5V555VV5V5	50.4v
72 Mr TM Booth	0	Old Epsomian RC	VV55V55V55	50.4v
73 Flt Lt NP Moxon	OS	RAF Air Cmd	5555VV555V	50.3v
74 Mr WF Livesey	0	Old Guildfordians RC	5VV555555V	50.3v
				Last 'O' In
75 Miss EAV Barrett	T	Bradfield College	5VV5VV4VVV	49.7v
76 Cpl SG Benson	Т	ATSC	5VVVV54VVV	49.7v
77 Mr FW Cowling	TS	Charterhouse	VVV5V4V5VV	49.7v £ 4
78 Miss GC McCaig	Τ	BCRT	VV5VVV5V4V	49.7v
79 SLt CC McKenzie	TS	RNTRC	545VVV5VV	49.6v £ 4
80 Mr V Sytnik	TS	Wellington College	555VVVVV4V	49.6v £ 4
81 Mr BHC Whitley	TS	Epsom College	V5VVVV554	49.6v £ 4
82 Ms JC Small	Т	Oxford University RC	54V5V5V5VV	49.5v
83 Mr CHY Chan	Т	OGRE	5554VVVV5V	49.5v
84 Miss LK Crosby	TS	Jersey RA	V554VV5V5V	49.5v £ 4
85 Mr RPF McKenna	Т	Guernsey RC	4VV5V5V5V5	49.5v
86 Mr EJ Gadd-Chapman	TS	Southampton University	V545VVVV55	49.5v £ 4
87 Cdt AG Simpson	T	UKCRT	555VVVV54	49.5v
88 Mr DJ Studholme	T T	BYSA	55V5455VVV	49.4v
89 Cdt M Griesemann	T	BCRT	5V455V55VV	49.4v 49.4v
90 Mr BD Scott Langley	TS T	Bedfordians RC	4555V5VVV5	49.4v
91 Mr CA Shelley	T	OO Troubleshooters	545VV55VV5	49.4v
92 Mr TVCF Nightingale	TS	NLRC	V5V5545VV5	49.4v

93	Mr Y Aruran	TS	Wellington College	545V555VV5	49.3v
94	Mr JJ Kahtava	Т	Wellington College	55V5V54V55	49.3v
95	Mr AF Chidlow	TS	Oxford University RC	5VV4VVVV4V	48.7v
96	AS1 OT Gray	Т	RAF Air Cmd	VV5VV4VVV4	48.7v
97	Mr SR Hall	Т	BCRT	VV5VVV544V	48.6v
98	Mr WJK Samuel	TS	Whitgift Veterans	4V4VVV5V5	48.6v
99	Mr J Nicholas	Т	RGS Guildford	V45545VVVV	48.5v
100	Mr LJ Smith	Т	St Andrews University	V5VV4554VV	48.5v

Last 'T' In

Mr AR McLeod	X	ATSC	VV5VVV55V	50.7v
Mr O Milanovic	X	USA National	VVVV5VV55V	50.7∨
Mr LVG OFlynn	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	5V5VVVVV 5	50.7v
Mr JRW Postle	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V55VVVVV5	50.7v
Mr RJH Birtwistle	Χ	Manydown RC	VV5V5VVVV5	50.7v
Col CO Bohlman	XS	USA National	VVV5V5VVV5	50.7v
Mr CES Dickenson	Χ	RNTRC	VVVV55VVV5	50.7v
Mr JBG Shepherd	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	5VVVVVV 55	50.7v
Mr MRM Millar	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V5VVVVV55	50.7v
Mr WCP Richards	XS	Gunroom Lizards	5V555VVVVV	50.6v
Dr GP Nelson	XS	Manchester RC	555VVVV5VV	50.6v
Mr LA Reid	XS	Surrey RA	55V5VVV5VV	50.6v
Mrs RL Furniss	XS	City RC	V55VVV55VV	50.6v
Maj JME Cook	Χ	ARA	5V5VVV5V5V	50.6v
Cpl PLR Champagne	Χ	DCRA	V55VVV5V5V	50.6v
Dr GCD Barnett	XS	OGRE	VV5V5V5V5V	50.6v
Mr RW Sandlant	XS	NRA Australia	55VVVV55V	50.6v
Mr PJR Holden	XS	OGRE	V5V5VVV55V	50.6v
Mr AS Nanrey	XS	Canada	VV55VVV55V	50.6v
Mr RR Warren	XS	LMRA	55V5VVVVV5	50.6v
Miss CA Evans	Χ	Welsh RA	V5V5V5VVV5	50.6v
Mr AC Morley	AS	Wandsworth FBRC	V5V5V5VVV5	50.6v
1P CK Kiptarus	AS	Kenya RA	5VVVV55VV5	50.6v
	XS		5VVVV55VV5	50.6v
Mr JA Bullock	Χ	Langar RC	5VVV5VV5V5	50.6v
Mrs SV Luckman	Χ	Old Epsomian RC	VVV5V5VV55	50.6v
Mr JA Oakland	AS	Oxford University RC	VVV5VV5V55	50.6v
Mr RSF Shouler	XS	Surrey RA	VVV5VV5V55	50.6v
Mr SH Wingrove	XS	Canberra RC	V5VVVV555	50.6v
Mr PD Sykes	XS	Bedfordians RC	55V55V5VVV	50.5v
Mr TO Little	Χ	OGRE	VV55555VVV	50.5v
Mr LMD Cheek	Α	Old Guildfordians RC	55VV5V55VV	50.5v
Mr JMA Thompson	AS	Central Bankers RC	5VV555VV5V	50.5v
Mr RJ McQuillan	XS	Ulster RA	VVV55V555V	50.5v
Mr BZ Danziger	AS	OGRE	VV5VV5555V	50.5v
Mr HJM Awin	Χ	Old Epsomian RC	V5555VVVV5	50.5v
Mr JGM Webster	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	V5V5V55VV5	50.5v
Mr SM Negus	XS	Canberra RC	55VVVV55V5	50.5v
Mr RJS Curtis	Α	UVRC	V5VVV555V5	50.5v
Mrs HA Cook	Χ	ATSC	5V55555VVV	50.4v
Flt Lt S Livingston	Χ	RAF Air Cmd	5V55555VVV	50.4v
Mr J Anderson	AS	Wilbury RC	V55V555VV5	50.4v
Mr CN Tremlett	XS	Windsor RC	V555V5V5V5	50.4v
Mr R Oxford	Χ	Welsh RA	VV555V55V5	50.4v
Mr BJ Le Cheminant	Χ	Jersey RA	55V55VVV55	50.4v
Miss JH Messer	XS	NLRC	55VVV55V55	50.4v
Mr TA Ringer	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	5V5VV5V555	50.4v
Mr R Edwards	Α	North Herts Rifles	V55VVV5555	50.4v
Maj HCM Bennett	Χ	ATSC	555V55VV55	50.3v
Mr ER Welford	XS	Old Wellingtonians	5555VVV555	50.3v
Mr JRL Burch	X	Old Guildfordians RC	V5555555V5	50.2v
			·	